PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dwight L. Franz	01/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metrologic Instruments, Inc.
Street Address:	90 Coles Road
City:	Blackwood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13017256

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)455-5904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-455-2062

Email: patentservices-us@honeywell.com

Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL/PERKOWSKI Patent Services

Address Line 1: 101 Columbla Road
Address Line 2: P.O.Box 2245

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0025963

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J Perkowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=H0025963PAT#page1.tif source=H0025963PAT#page2.tif

-CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025721 FRAME: 0117

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received I, Dwight L. Franz, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Metrologic Instruments, Inc. having a place of business at 90 Coles Road, Blackwood, New Jersey 08012 and a state of incorporation in New Jersey, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions disclosed in the U.S. Application entitled "BAR CODE SYMBOL READING SYSTEM EMPLOYING EAS-ENABLING FACEPLATE BEZEL", attached hereto, for filing for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from myself.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Patent Assignment in favor of Metrologic Instruments, Inc. Docket No. H0025963

Signed at Black wood Noon this day of 28th Jan 2011

(L.S.)

State of \mathcal{N}

County of <u>Camben</u>) ss:

This day before me personally appeared DWIGHT L. FRANZ, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Mark D. Meagher Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Sopt. 17, 2012

Page 2 of 2